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ALBERT 5. GASTON

COUNSELOR AT LAW -PROCTOR IN ADMIRALTY

GRAYSTONE BUILRING

MOBILE, ALABAMA

TELEPHONE
HEMLOGCKk 3-83063

guly 11, 183535

- Mrs. Alice J. Duck

:Clerk of the Circuit Court

 'Bay Minette, Alabama

"Enclosed is my check #1299 in the amount of $18.0
the cost deposit in the above styled cause.

Yours very truly,

ZALBERT s GASéON

- “IN‘HE: ~HAZEL HORNE CALLOWAY '—véé'“"'”

EARL B, HORKE

Dear Mrs. Duck:

_ ASG
mch

ce: Mr. Kenneth Cooper
Office of Circuit Sollc1tor
"Bay Minette, Alabama

Mrs. Hazel Calloway
e B500~-Daphne-Road - -7
Bay Minette, Alabama.

0 to cover
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Hon Albert S. Gaston

‘Mobile, Alabara

‘Dear ¥Vr Gastons

to vou about the same subject.

7 July 1955

Attorney at lLaw
P.0. Box 820

Rer Hazel Horne Calloway,

Compleinant, VsSe

Earl D. Horneg
Defendante

Reference your letter of June 21, 1955, -
concerning above styleé case, and my previous letters

This is So advise vou that Mrs Calloway came
in yesterday and after discussing this lcase with me

- she appeared before Judge Hall. As a result of the

meeting yvesterday Judge Haell found that the Complaine

antts ehild is entitled to $5C.00 per month suppor

You will note that this is less than the amount
which you had suggested. However, Mrs Calloway is

not eatitled to any support from her former husband,
¥r Hormee f

As you are aware, it is necessary that the
court costs be deposited with the Florida authorities

at the time the petition is filed. Mrs Calloway in-

formed me that vou had already collected $18.00
from her for that purposs. Wikl you please lorward
this amount toi ’ ; :

Mrs Alice J. Jucz :
Clerk of Circult Court |
'Bay Minette, Alabama.

Upon receipt of this momey the petition will be
forwarded be the Circuit Jourt in Jacksonville, Fla.

cCe
Mrs Hagel Calloway 24 : ;%;2264;”
500 Daphne Road .siiicgio;QOPer

Bay Minette, Ala.




ALBERT S. GASTON
GG_UNSELGR AT LAW ~-PROCTOR IN ADMIRALTY.

GRAYSTONE BUILDING

TELEPHONE MOBILE, ALABAMA,
HEMLoEK 3-8063 ' ) P. 0. BOX B2O

JUNE 29th, - 1935.

Yrs. Hazel Calloway,
. 500 Daphne Road,
Bay Minette, Alabama.

Dear Mrs. Calloway:

1 have had a letter from Mr. Xenneth Cooper concerning your claim =
for child support Irom your ex-husband. He states that he éan nol
approve the issuance pf the order with the netition in its present - :
form and has suggested that we have a meeti in Judge Hall's office
at 1:30 P.M. Wednesday July &th.

Be stated that if this heari: «izh any engagement that
T pave the matter might be Te olved by your meeting with him in

the Judsze’s office. It so happen rhath i do have a previous en-—
gagement for that date which very probaljly will prevent me from -
meeting with you, Mxr . Cooper and Jdge HALL. :

In order not to delay the e of\ihe writ I would suggest
that vou meet with them a4 1:30 oxiv &%h in order O get the
matter straightened out as T feel Xhat in all probability the
necessary corrections in thw proceddings can be made very easily
and with little dela¥.

I would apprecime §t if yo “would let me know if tkis suggestion
. meets with your ap ST

Yy gincerely yours,

AIBERT S. GASTON

cc: HON. XENNETE COOPER, CIRCUIT SDLECET@R.&////—



ALBERT S. GASTON
COUNSELOR AT LAW ~PROCTOR IN ADMIRALTY
GRAYSTONE BUILDING :

TELEPHONE MOBILE, ALABAMA, _
HEMLOoCcK 3-8083 P. O, BOX 820

JUKE 21st, 1855,

Hon.. Kenneth Cooper,
Circuit Solicitor,
- State of Aldmma,
' 28th Judicial Circuit,
. Bay Minette, Albama.

IN RE: °HAZEL HORN CALLOWAY.
VS~
EARL D. HORNE, DEFENDANT.

Dear Mr. Cooper:

- This is to acknowledge your letter 0f June 17+th con-
cerning the above stfed matter.

If you will review the petition you will note that
there is a minor child involved. It has always been
my understanding that there is an inherent respon-
sibility imposed on the father for the support and
maintenance of any ligitimate mimor child of his,

I trust that this observation will throw z new light
on the subject and that the writ will issue accor-—
dinglv.

Very sincerely




defendant, Earli Qe-Hormg

'~pet1t*0ﬁ &t 1330 PM, Wednesday, July

Hon Albert S. Gaston
ﬁttvrney at Law

Graystone Buillding
P Co Box 820

  R0b¢leW.A1abama

HaZul ng? Ca110ﬁ3y5 TSo

ool T
n.d.n.m i B

Dear Mr Casbonsd

)

| Reference your letteref June 21st, 1955, regard-

ing above styled cass..

T have this morning-discussed

o

the above .

petition with Judge Hall, Catter mevzem*n the matltiodaN 
Tour attention ! S_an&tCQ Lo paragraph 5 cf said peti-

 4ion wherein you alleged that tﬁc Fetitoner, Hazel

Horn Calloway, 1is also antitlied GO support from the
Y

In this I cannot agrees

Judge hali has ;grcou to have a hear ng on thls

P

office which is in the Baldwin Ccunty

yhu find this time conflicts with you

6'34.&5 &,/59 l&i hiS

Courthouse. LIf
schedule on that

date I will be glad To talk the matter over with Irs

before bhe Judge as per schedules

?ewsonallyg I co net feel that

some other guestions which Judge Hall
himselfs.

Calloway & few minutes before that time and take her

nd there may be
1

.
will want to raise

Please advise 1f you arnd Mrs Galloway or Mrs
Calxoway will be present on the date and the above

- mentioned.

Very truly yoz..rsn

AC:
-Renneth Cocper

Cir

it olzc¢tor

Horn, Defendant .. . .~ 0

. there is sufficient
“ 1ﬂ¢orma ion in the petition tc entitle the ﬁomplaznaut
to the $100.00 per month asked for. i




Juné 1955
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_::7%3&3 E’L.Lb@?w S@ »‘e‘&ﬁﬁ@
Atsorney ab: Law
P_aag Box 820

gmabil%gnﬁﬁao&waf. __' 

CAATEL . HORE CALLOVAT,

Lomplainants. vSa

2

- EAEL Do HORNE,™
0 Defendant.

* {§@&? M Gwm%mgﬂ-”

L : T am in recel yt of yonr leﬁﬁ@r u&'éﬁ;o lﬁtn@
1955, 5o to kr¢ Alice do Dugk, Zegl th“ of |this Court,.
Cand have the fouwr coples @fAthe Bili: of Complaint

St muici vou submitted for [filing under the Reciprocal -~ -
,f&cu.Fo; @ﬁfﬁﬂ@@me&b a“ the d*“i@s of st ﬁyoLu@ : o

R m@f@“@ Sndwe “ﬁaﬁ gig ol necessaww ﬁ%de& N
'-i:n;“a@g@ c&m@@ the @@ﬁiu&@ﬂ i c eaxea by me. Im
o go deoing I ode not beligve that the Complainant,
‘4 oo Hamel Horne Calloway, .is entitled to any support
"-f,ﬂrom the B%&@ﬁd&ﬁtg Barl D. Horuee vou¢ attentic

(it

Cis invited to S@Guaﬁﬁ 2 (£}, as well as Sections R
fﬁﬁﬁs@ & and 7, of Act Hoe. E79 Since-this Gcﬁplaluart'
- was granted 2 Qivorce fme the lefendant, in this
'camru on 12 November, 1949, anc there was no order
oat that sime for him %o provide suppert it ig not .
i believed. that he owes Cow Ql&iﬁuﬂu any duty of support. .
s ciaimed in the. p@tmt*aha'- ﬁaﬂ_.*c? 5ﬁppOfu'b@eﬁ-'fw
 desired, it shouid have been requested at t@m time
“:an@;&o-noheu.:ﬂ.*no diverce: @ecrema_  -

2

TUnless scue at tho;i yg obher than the

'-_“V proca¢ Aet. ecan be cisted as a basis for filip
this pefition tha? shows 2 dusy of support, I shall

.j*“dstruct the Clerk of uﬂ&S court; To return the
“Pabition Bo ]Gho .

ery Lruly yourss.

W;;Gopya R B - Xenneth Coo“@¢
Allﬂe “"c% S s-~'_-GirCEi*_aallc*%0f :
' ﬁC10r£:O:.C0 o SRR . .

. Bay Minette, Alae_
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ALBERT S. GASTON
COUNSELOR AT LAW - PROCTOR IN ADMIRALTY

GRAYSTONE SUILDING

' reLeprone . - MOBILE, ALABAMA
HEmMLOCK 3-8063 P. C. BOX 820

JUNE 10th, 1835.

Mrs. Alice J. Duck, _
. Register of the Circuit Court,
. Baldwin County, AZXbama.
- Bay Minette, Alabama.

_ IN BE: HAZEL HORNE CALEOWAY -vs- EARL D. HORNE: ~ . -~ =

‘ Dear Mrs. Duck:

Enclosed are 4 copies of the Bill of Complaint under
the Reciprocal Act.

Ve?iiggncerely,; -
; f{“‘ ?W?/
E / .:":r _‘ h

ALEERT

bnk

P.S. ALSO ENCLOSED ARE THE 4 copies of
the Act to be attached to the
petition, 4 copies of the Order

- to be signed py the Judge, and
- 4 copies of the certificated to
..be sigpmed by you. SR

4 .

4

ASG bnk




et

JHon Albert S. Gasiton
2 Pole BoX 820

17 June 1955

Attorney at Law
HMobile, Alabama |
| . Res RAZEL HORN CALLOWAY,
e o oComplainant, Vse
EARL D. HORNE, '
. Defendants .

Dear Mr Gastontg

I am in receipt of your letter of June 10th,

1953, to Mrs Alice J. Duck, Register of this Sourt,

and have the four copies of the Bill of Complaint
which you submitted for filing under the Reciprocal
Aet for enforcement of the duties of supperte

Before Judge Hall signs the necessary Order
in these cases the petition is checked by me. In
50 doing I do not believe that the Complainant,
Hazel Horne Calloway, is entitled to any support
from the Defendant, Barl D. Horne. Your attention
is invited tec Section 2 {5), as well as Sections
nose L and 7, of Act No. 879.  Since this Complainant
was granted a divorce from the Defendant, in this
court, om 12 November, 1945, and there was no order

at _that time for him to provide support it is not

believed that he owes Complainant any [duty of support

as claimed in the petition. Had such support been

Gesired, it should have been ?ﬂqu@@t@é”Et“t?%ﬁwﬁimeilliilfTﬁiﬁ;;@wmm

and so noted in the divorce decreee

"Unless some guthority, other than the

Reciprocal Act, can be cited as a basis for filing

this pefition that shows a duty of support, I shall
instruct the Clerk of this court tc return the
Petition tc you.

Very truly yours,

e

Copye : - ’Kenneth Cooper/
Alice J. Duck Cireuis =

Clerk of Court

Bay Minette, Alz.




ALBERT S. GASTON

COUNSELOR AT LAW ~PROCTOR IN ADMIRALTY
GRAYSTONE BUILDING

TELEPHONE MOBILE, ALABAMA :
HEMLock 3-5083 P. ©. BOX 820

¥rs . aslice J. Duck
- Clerk of the Circuit Court
- Bay M¥inette, Alabama .

. §E§RE: &%EEE.; ﬁ@m’ﬁ C&LL@E&‘T&Y"“‘;&YS“ . R
‘BARL D. HORKE B

Dear Mrs. Duck:

Enclosed is my check #1299 in the ames

N JUG to cover
the cost deposit in the above sty E

 ENCLOSURE: 1.
ce: Hr. K@nﬂ@th'CGQQer_z///’/ o P

Oifice of Circuit Seclicitor

T T i SR g R e, W O Wt e A

HMrs. Hazel Callowav
S00 Daphne Road
Bay Minette, Alabama.




